Management



Headquarter - KATHREIN Broadcast GmbH, Rohrdorf, Germany



Jörg Lippert

Joined KATHREIN in 2015. Previously, managed Osram's transformation program and held senior sales and general management positions within Siemens Telecommunication Business Units in several countries. Jörg holds an engineering degree from Technische Hochschule Mannheim and leads the company as CEO.



Christian Quickert

Since 02/2020 Managing Director (CFO/COO) at KATHREIN Broadcast GmbH. Previously, he served as CFO and Director Finance in different Companies and Industries. In his last position he was responsible as Commercial Director with ppa. for the Key Account Business at Dussmann. Christian has degrees in information technology and business administration.

Group Company - KATHREIN Broadcast S.R.L., Romania



Jens Kirchner

Joined the KATHREIN Broadcast Group in 2020. Before that, as CTO he developed mobile and fixed network operators in India and Kazakhstan, managed the smart city and security business for NEC, and successfully built up and guided new technology projects in Great Britain, the USA and Germany. Jens is a graduate engineer for Communication & Information- Technology. Jens and Christian are managing directors for KATHREIN Broadcast S.R.L.

Group Company - SIRA Radio Systems S.r.l., Italy



Marco Fumagalli

Joined SIRA Radio Systems S.r.l. in 2001. Previously worked Alcatel's EMC laboratory and then managed the Globe Communication's Electromagnetic Compatibility Laboratory with support at the sales activities. Holds High school diploma as expert in electronics. Marco, Jörg and Christian are managing directors for Sira Radio System S.r.l.

Group Company - KATHREIN Broadcast USA, Inc.



Marc S. Dunham

Marc has 25+ years experience in the US and Eurpean Telecom industry holding a variety of senior management positions in product management, manufacturing, business development and operations. Marc holds a BBA from Texas Tech University and an MBA from Wake Forest University. Marc and Jörg are managing directors for KATHREIN Broadcast USA, Inc.